business properties within the area described in By-Law No. 128 being A BY-LAW TO DESIGNATE AND 
ESTABLISH A BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA WITHIN BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN OF SACKVILLE 
enacted on December 14, 1987. 

2. Proceeds from the levy in the amount of twenty-nine thousand and ten dollars ($29,010.00)  
may be remitted following receipt by Tantramar to Mainstreet Redevelopment Sackville Inc. for the  
purposes contained in the budget submitted by Mainstreet Redevelopment Sackville Inc. and approved  
by Tantramar Council on November __, 2025.